Web site: www.linedancermagazine.com

linedancer For You

32 Count, 1 Wall, Beginner, Smooth
Choreographer: Yvonne Dunn (UK) 2009
Choreographed to: Bruises by Chairlift

E-mail: admin@linedancermagazine.com

0N RUTAQWN L

10

12
13
1&
14
15
16

17
18
19

20
21

22
23

24

25
26
27
28
29

30
31
32

SIDE TOGETHER CHASSE, SYNCOPATED WEAVE SIDE TOGETHER

Walk forward to 12:00
Walk forward to 12:00
Step back to

Cross left over right
Step back

Step back to 6:00
Touch next to left

L Step to left side

R Close right next to left
L Step to left side

R Close right next to left
L Step to left side

R Step right behind left
L Step to left side

R Cross right over left

L Step to left side

R Close right next to left
OCK FORWARD WALK WALK LOCK BACK WALK TOUCH
L Step forward

R Lock behind left

L Step forward

R

L

R

L

R

L

R

FULL TURN RIGHT SIDE CHASSE SAMBA ROCK (X2)
Make ¥a turn right step towards 3:00

Make %2 turn right step back towards 3:00 (facing 9:00)
Make Y4 turn right step side to 3:00 (facing 12:00)
Step next to right

Step to side

Step diagonally forward to 1:30

Rock to right side

Step in place

Step diagonally forward to 10:30

Rock to left side

Step in place

Aroxr-rxxror-rxoxr ™

FOUR WALKS IN FULL CIRCLE STEP TOUCH BEHIND RECOVER ROCK FLICK RECOVER
Make Y4 turn left step to 9:00

Make ¥a turn left step to 6:00

Make ¥ turn left step to 3:00

Make ¥4 turn left step to 12:00

Step forward

Touch right behind left

Step back

Rock to left side whilst flicking right heel towards 3:00

Recover in place

- oxr- - or

Linedancer Magazine, 166 Lord Street, Southport, United Kingdom, PR9 0QA
Tel: +44 (0)1704 392300 Fax: +44 (0)1704 501678



