

Web site: www.linedancermagazine.com

E-mail: admin@linedancermagazine.com

## For You

32 Count, 1 Wall, Beginner, Smooth Choreographer: Yvonne Dunn (UK) 2009 Choreographed to: Bruises by Chairlift

	SIDE T	OGETHER CHASSE, SYNCOPATED WEAVE SIDE TOGETHER
1	L	Step to left side
2	R	Close right next to left
3	L	Step to left side
&	R	Close right next to left
4	L	Step to left side
5	R	Step right behind left
&	L	Step to left side
6	R	Cross right over left
7	Ĺ	Step to left side
8	R	Close right next to left
	OCK F	ORWARD WALK WALK LOCK BACK WALK TOUCH
9	L	Step forward
&	R	Lock behind left
10	Ĺ	Step forward
11	R	Walk forward to 12:00
12	Ĺ	Walk forward to 12:00
13	R	Step back to
1&	L	Cross left over right
14	R	Step back
15	Ĺ	Step back to 6:00
16	R	Touch next to left
10	IX.	Touch next to left
	FULL 1	FURN RIGHT SIDE CHASSE SAMBA ROCK (X2)
17	R	Make ¼ turn right step towards 3:00
18	R L	Make $\frac{1}{4}$ turn right step towards 3:00 Make $\frac{1}{2}$ turn right step back towards 3:00 (facing 9:00)
	R	Make ¼ turn right step towards 3:00
18	R L	Make ¼ turn right step towards 3:00 Make ½ turn right step back towards 3:00 (facing 9:00) Make ¼ turn right step side to 3:00 (facing 12:00) Step next to right
18 19	R L R	Make ¼ turn right step towards 3:00 Make ½ turn right step back towards 3:00 (facing 9:00) Make ¼ turn right step side to 3:00 (facing 12:00) Step next to right Step to side
18 19 &	R L R L	Make ¼ turn right step towards 3:00 Make ½ turn right step back towards 3:00 (facing 9:00) Make ¼ turn right step side to 3:00 (facing 12:00) Step next to right Step to side Step diagonally forward to 1:30
18 19 & 20	R L R L R	Make ¼ turn right step towards 3:00 Make ½ turn right step back towards 3:00 (facing 9:00) Make ¼ turn right step side to 3:00 (facing 12:00) Step next to right Step to side
18 19 & 20 21	R L R L R L	Make ¼ turn right step towards 3:00 Make ½ turn right step back towards 3:00 (facing 9:00) Make ¼ turn right step side to 3:00 (facing 12:00) Step next to right Step to side Step diagonally forward to 1:30 Rock to right side Step in place
18 19 & 20 21 &	R L R L R L R	Make ¼ turn right step towards 3:00 Make ½ turn right step back towards 3:00 (facing 9:00) Make ¼ turn right step side to 3:00 (facing 12:00) Step next to right Step to side Step diagonally forward to 1:30 Rock to right side
18 19 & 20 21 & 22	R L R L R L R L	Make ¼ turn right step towards 3:00 Make ½ turn right step back towards 3:00 (facing 9:00) Make ¼ turn right step side to 3:00 (facing 12:00) Step next to right Step to side Step diagonally forward to 1:30 Rock to right side Step in place
18 19 & 20 21 & 22 23	R L R L R L R L R	Make ½ turn right step towards 3:00 Make ½ turn right step back towards 3:00 (facing 9:00) Make ¼ turn right step side to 3:00 (facing 12:00) Step next to right Step to side Step diagonally forward to 1:30 Rock to right side Step in place Step diagonally forward to 10:30
18 19 & 20 21 & 22 23 & 24	R L R L R L R L R	Make ¼ turn right step towards 3:00 Make ½ turn right step back towards 3:00 (facing 9:00) Make ¼ turn right step side to 3:00 (facing 12:00) Step next to right Step to side Step diagonally forward to 1:30 Rock to right side Step in place Step diagonally forward to 10:30 Rock to left side Step in place Step in place
18 19 & 20 21 & 22 23 &	R	Make ¼ turn right step towards 3:00 Make ½ turn right step back towards 3:00 (facing 9:00) Make ¼ turn right step side to 3:00 (facing 12:00) Step next to right Step to side Step diagonally forward to 1:30 Rock to right side Step in place Step diagonally forward to 10:30 Rock to left side Step in place Step in place Step in place
18 19 & 20 21 & 22 23 & 24	R L R L R L R L R	Make ¼ turn right step towards 3:00 Make ½ turn right step back towards 3:00 (facing 9:00) Make ¼ turn right step side to 3:00 (facing 12:00) Step next to right Step to side Step diagonally forward to 1:30 Rock to right side Step in place Step diagonally forward to 10:30 Rock to left side Step in place Step in place WALKS IN FULL CIRCLE STEP TOUCH BEHIND RECOVER ROCK FLICK RECOVER Make ¼ turn left step to 9:00 Make ¼ turn left step to 6:00
18 19 & 20 21 & 22 23 & 24	R L R L R L R L R L R	Make ¼ turn right step towards 3:00 Make ½ turn right step back towards 3:00 (facing 9:00) Make ¼ turn right step side to 3:00 (facing 12:00) Step next to right Step to side Step diagonally forward to 1:30 Rock to right side Step in place Step diagonally forward to 10:30 Rock to left side Step in place WALKS IN FULL CIRCLE STEP TOUCH BEHIND RECOVER ROCK FLICK RECOVER Make ¼ turn left step to 9:00 Make ¼ turn left step to 6:00 Make ¼ turn left step to 3:00
18 19 & 20 21 & 22 23 & 24	R L R L R L R L R L R L R L R L R	Make ¼ turn right step towards 3:00 Make ½ turn right step back towards 3:00 (facing 9:00) Make ¼ turn right step side to 3:00 (facing 12:00) Step next to right Step to side Step diagonally forward to 1:30 Rock to right side Step in place Step diagonally forward to 10:30 Rock to left side Step in place Step in place WALKS IN FULL CIRCLE STEP TOUCH BEHIND RECOVER ROCK FLICK RECOVER Make ¼ turn left step to 9:00 Make ¼ turn left step to 6:00
18 19 & 20 21 & 22 23 & 24 25 26 27	R L R L R L R L R L R L R L R	Make ¼ turn right step towards 3:00 Make ½ turn right step back towards 3:00 (facing 9:00) Make ¼ turn right step side to 3:00 (facing 12:00) Step next to right Step to side Step diagonally forward to 1:30 Rock to right side Step in place Step diagonally forward to 10:30 Rock to left side Step in place WALKS IN FULL CIRCLE STEP TOUCH BEHIND RECOVER ROCK FLICK RECOVER Make ¼ turn left step to 9:00 Make ¼ turn left step to 6:00 Make ¼ turn left step to 3:00
18 19 & 20 21 & 22 23 & 24 25 26 27 28	R L R L R L R L R L R L R L R L R	Make ¼ turn right step towards 3:00 Make ½ turn right step back towards 3:00 (facing 9:00) Make ¼ turn right step side to 3:00 (facing 12:00) Step next to right Step to side Step diagonally forward to 1:30 Rock to right side Step in place Step diagonally forward to 10:30 Rock to left side Step in place WALKS IN FULL CIRCLE STEP TOUCH BEHIND RECOVER ROCK FLICK RECOVER Make ¼ turn left step to 9:00 Make ¼ turn left step to 6:00 Make ¼ turn left step to 3:00 Make ¼ turn left step to 12:00
18 19 & 20 21 & 22 23 & 24 25 26 27 28 29	R L R L R L R L R L R L R L R L R L R L	Make ¼ turn right step towards 3:00 Make ½ turn right step back towards 3:00 (facing 9:00) Make ¼ turn right step side to 3:00 (facing 12:00) Step next to right Step to side Step diagonally forward to 1:30 Rock to right side Step in place Step diagonally forward to 10:30 Rock to left side Step in place WALKS IN FULL CIRCLE STEP TOUCH BEHIND RECOVER ROCK FLICK RECOVER Make ¼ turn left step to 9:00 Make ¼ turn left step to 6:00 Make ¼ turn left step to 3:00 Make ¼ turn left step to 12:00 Step forward
18 19 & 20 21 & 22 23 & 24 25 26 27 28 29 &	R L R L R L R L R L R L R L R L R L R L	Make ¼ turn right step towards 3:00 Make ½ turn right step back towards 3:00 (facing 9:00) Make ¼ turn right step side to 3:00 (facing 12:00) Step next to right Step to side Step diagonally forward to 1:30 Rock to right side Step in place Step diagonally forward to 10:30 Rock to left side Step in place WALKS IN FULL CIRCLE STEP TOUCH BEHIND RECOVER ROCK FLICK RECOVER Make ¼ turn left step to 9:00 Make ¼ turn left step to 6:00 Make ¼ turn left step to 3:00 Make ¼ turn left step to 12:00 Step forward Touch right behind left
18 19 & 20 21 & 22 23 & 24 25 26 27 28 29 & 30	R L R L R L R L R L R L R L R L R R R R	Make ¼ turn right step towards 3:00 Make ½ turn right step back towards 3:00 (facing 9:00) Make ¼ turn right step side to 3:00 (facing 12:00) Step next to right Step to side Step diagonally forward to 1:30 Rock to right side Step in place Step diagonally forward to 10:30 Rock to left side Step in place WALKS IN FULL CIRCLE STEP TOUCH BEHIND RECOVER ROCK FLICK RECOVER Make ¼ turn left step to 9:00 Make ¼ turn left step to 6:00 Make ¼ turn left step to 3:00 Make ¼ turn left step to 12:00 Step forward Touch right behind left Step back